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(Approved by All India Council for Technical Education,
New Delhi and affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Siruseri IT Park, Egattur, Chennai - 603 103.
Ph: 27470021, 23,24 & 25 Fax: 27470022

Fully Automatic Water Level Controller & Indicators for Up & Down Tank with IR & Ultrasonic
Sensors with Zigbee and Node MCU

Abstract:

Here is a simple, automatic water-level controller for overhead tanks that switches on/off the pump
motor when water in the tank goes below/above the minimum/maximum level. The water level is sensed
by two Sensors IR & Ultrasonic and transmitting data through Zigbee and Wifi Module. In this we are
going to measure the water level and Monitoring Data Using LCD16x2 and Blynk Mobile Application.
Basic principal of ultrasonic distance measurement is based on ECHO. When sound waves are transmitted
in environment then they return back to the origin as ECHO after striking on any obstacle. So we have to
only calculate its travelling time of both sounds means outgoing time and returning time to origin after
striking on any obstacle. And after some calculation we can get a result that is the distance. This concept
is used in our water controller project where the water motor pump is automatically turned on when water
level in the tank becomes low. Measured Data Transmitted to cloud using Wifi in Receiver module (Node
MCU). Blynk Mobile App used to monitor the water level and control the motor from anywhere.

Keywords: IR, Ultrasonic, Zigbee, Node MCU, etc

Components List

«  Arduino Uno and Node MCU _
« Ultrasonic sensor Modyle & IR Sensor
« Zigbee Module

« 16x2 LCD

* Flow meter

* Buzzer

« Relay 5 Volt

« 12 Volt adaptor

« Connecting wires

BENEFITS )~
e Integrated water management and distribution '
e Lost cost ‘ R

. OF ENGINFERING
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e Low power consumption

HAKMED 3

¢ Better communication between the subsystem’ér"c
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Following list of Students & Staffs are involve as a Team and developed Water Level Controller
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(Approved by All India Council for Technical Education,
New Delhi and affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Siruseri IT Park, Egattur, Chennai - 603 103.
Ph: 27470021, 23,24 & 25 Fax: 27470022

Gowatr R&D Project

[oT Project for Gowatr Company during the period 27.1.2021 to 31.7.2021-

S1. No | Name of the Faculty Designation
1 Dr. I. Manju Head/COE _
2 S.Naveen Kumar Assistant Professor i ECE
3 Mohamed Malik Assistant Professor - ECE
4 K.Vairaperumal Assistant Professor - EEE
5 K.Kathirvel Technical Assistant
6 J.Arsath Parveez Technical Assistant
Sl. No | Name of the Students Year/Dept
5 Rajkumar.C IV/ECE
7 Hameed Ziyath U.R IV/ECE

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

Water level management system using IOT was implemented in a campus and this system works
efficiently . The meter used to derive the flow measurement from pressure readings, the more accurate
the pressure instrument, the more accurate the flow reading. Direct measurement with high accuracy
pressure transmitters that match the level of accuracy required is recommended, and
regular calibration of these transmitters is necessary to maintain the level of accuracy needed.
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ATALON Product Center Private
Limited - MSAJCE R&D works

STUDY ON VIBRATION LEVELS OF DIESEL
ENGINE WITH AND WITHOUT TURBOCHARGER
DIESEL ENGINE

(21.07.2020 to 22.10.2020)
Report
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Request letter

8. Janarthanan <mech jana@msajce-edu in>

Research work Regarding
2 messages

girif@atalon.co<gin@atalon.co> Frijume31, 2020 at 12:15 PM
To: me&.jana@msaﬁoe—eﬁuéﬂﬁmh.}xna@msajce—edum’

Dear Janarthanam,

“As per otr discussion on the issues faced by us on"Study on Vibraticn levels of Diesel Engire with and without
Turbocharger Diesel Engine” , wa would jike you to tzke up this work and help us to solve this problem. We ars
corfident that you may have people who ars expartise in this fald.

Gatinto the finer details of the problem, be as clear as possibie and break the problem into as many milestones
as itmakes sense. How long will & taks to complete the work? Se sure 1o sat out realistic expactations.

Thanking You
King Ragards

GiRt

Aizion Product Center Pyt Lid
Mewhio. .8 NGO Colony
Seipsrumbudus-B02105
Kancheapuram District
Tamilnadu india

Fh 018840235380

mech jana@msajee-edu in<mech. jana@msaica-adu.in> < 3 P— .
To: ginatalon.coxgiri@atalon co> Frijune3t, 2020 at 08:00 PM

Greeting from Janarthanam B,

Thank you fior the opportunity given to us to solve the foliowing probiems on “Study on Vibration levels of Diesal Engine
with and without Turbocharger Diesal Engina® by your company. Qurgoal isto help your company so that you can
come out the challenges. You are aleady aware of our background in this fiald and expertise of our faculty
members as we already have MOLU with your company. YWe are more than happy to help you in this regard. We may
iake approximately three manths to compizte the wark and submit the report.

With Thanks & Regards,
Or.B.lanarthanam,
Professor & Head Research,
MSBAJCE

ENGINEERING

. Park
MOH AMEL

34, Rapy ¢




MOHAMEDSATHAKAJCOLLEGEOFENGINEERING
(Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi and affiliated to Anna University,
Chennai) SiruseriI T Park, Egattur, Chennai -603 103.

STUDY ON VIBRATION LEVELS OF DIESEL
ENGINE WITH AND WITHOUT TURBOCHARGER DIESEL EN GINE

Abstract:

The purpose of this project was to analyze the vibration of with and without turbocharger system in a diesel
engine. Vibration of diesel engine can decreased by adding turbo charging. The driven by exhaust gas,
which makes turbocharged diesel engines very efficient. Turbocharger compresses the air so that more
oxygen flows into the combustion chamber. In this way, more fuel is burned and the power output of the
engine increases accordingly. The turbo charger used in diesel engine very efficient. The engines can be
fine-tuned by proper combustion and appropriate time & quantity of fuel injection, the problem of vibration

can be rectified for some extend.

Keywords: Vibration, Diesel Engine, Turbocharger
Compdhenté List

* Diesel Engine

*  Turbocharger

* Dynamometer

* Accelerometer Sensor
* NI-9234 |
* DEWESOFT Software E\:’ % g
* Piezoelectric Accelerometer \\| /} ¢

* Cables and Connectors NCIPAL
PRINCIP ey
\ 1 cOLLEGE OF E

sy SATHAK AJ.COLLE

BENEFITS | MO iy Gandh
Vibration level is reduced by using the turbocharger with in a diesel engine because proper
combustion process obtained. So inside of no unburnt fuel placed.
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ATALON Product Center Private Limited R&D Project

Folfowing List of Students & Staffs are involve as a team and developed Study on Vibration Levels of
Diesel Engine With and Without Turbocharger Diesel Engine Project for Atlon Product Center Private
Limited Company during the period 21.07.2020 to 22.10.2020

SI. No Name of the Faculty Designation
1 Dr.K.S.Srinivasan Principal
2 Dr.R.Senthilkumar HOD/Mechanical
| SL No Name of the Students Year/Dept
1 AzbaqMeeran - Final Year/Mechanical
2 Abdul Mukshith Final Year/Mechanical
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

In this project vibration level is measured and analyzing with and without turbocharger in diesel engine.
Finally vibration level is reduced by proper air fuel mixture with turbocharger in diesel engine compared
than without turbocharger. So efficiency is more and power output is high. Intensive research was
performed on the reduction of Noise or vibrations of dieselthe exhaust gas is used to rotate the turbine
and then it is further worked with turbocharger. Now days it is good with applications of new technology
regard to economic”considerations and engine efficiency. Engine vibration testing and measurement
techniques used and the various sensors mountings used to reduce the vibration. A vibration analysis
system has been successfully developed with the help of virtual instrumentation. The chosen
measurement technique was based on vibration signature analysis.
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"ATALON Product Center Private
Limited - MSAJCE R&D works

Experimental Model Analysis of a composite Beam

(28.10.2020 to 26.12.2020)
Report
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MOHAMEDSATHAKAJCOLLEGEOFENGINEERING
(Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi and affiliated to Anna
University, Chennati) Siruseri IT Park, Egattur, Chennai -603 103.

Request letter

B. Janarthanan <mech jana@msajce-eduin>

Research work Regarding

2 messages

gii@atalon.co<gir@atalon.co> Fri, September 3, 2020 at 01:05 PM
To: medh.;‘ana@msa;’oe—eduénﬁmh.jane@msajc&eﬁu.én}

Dear Janarthanam,

As we are safisfied with your on going work we would Jike to propose a another wark “Experimental Modal
Analysis of a composita Beam™ , we would like you to take up this work and help us to solve this problem as like
the previcus one. We are confident with your previous work.

Get into the finer detsils of the lem, be as clear as possible and break the problem into as many milestones
as it makes sense, How long it take to complete the work? Be sure o st out realistic expeciations. as ke
you worked for thr previous work,

Tharking You
Kind Regards

GlR

Ataion Product Center Put Ltd
Newtic. 8, MNG0 Colony
Seiperumbudur—802105
Kanchespuram District
Tarilnady india
FreRtQB40335380

mech janai@msajee-edu.in<mech.jana@msajca-adu.in — &1 ;
To: giri@atalon.co<giri@atalon co> Fr, September 4, 2020 at 10:30 AM

Gregling from Janarthanam 2,

Thark you for giving us this opportunity again 1o solve the menticned problern on “Experiments! Modal Analysis of
& composite Beany™ by your company. we will work like ongoing work and will achisve the bast result. We are
more than happy to help you in this regard. We may take approximately three months fo complete the work and
submit tha report as like the previous problam.

With Thanks & Regards,
Dr.B Jararthanam,
Professor & Head Reseanch,
BEAICE

PRINCIPAL

¥ A.J.COLLEGF
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Experimental Model Analysis of a composite Beam

Abstract:

The purpose of the car wheel rim provides a firm base on which to fit thetire. Its dimensions, shape
should be suitable to adequately accommodate theparticular tire required for the vehicle. In this study a
tire of car wheel rimbelonging to the disc wheel category is considered. Design in an importantindustrial
activity which influences the quality of the product. The wheelrim is designed by using modelling
software DEWE software. In modellingthe time spent in producing the complex 3-D models and the risk
involved indesign and manufacturing process can be easily minimized. So the modellingof the wheel rim
is made by using DEWE software. In addition to this rim issubjected to vibration analysis (modal
analysis), a part of dynamic analysis iscarried out its performance is observed. In this paper by observing
theresults of both static and model analysis obtained forged steel is suggestedas best material.

Material List:

e Hemp fiber
e E glass fiber
e  Epoxy resin

e Hardener

Equipment'List:"
e Impact Hammer
e Accelerometer

e Data Acquisition .

BENEFITS:

This project also helps to bring down the vibration in the body parts: hence thenoise to'th
been reduced. 34, Kajiv Gand




MOHAMEDSATHAKAJCOLLEGEOFENGINEERING
(Approved byAll India Council forTechnicalEducation, New Delhi and affiliated toAnna
University, Chennai) Siruseri IT Park, Egattur,Chennai -603 103.

Sappusrt ATALON Product Center Private Limited R&D Project

Following List of Students & Staffs are involve as a team and developed Study on Experimental Model
Analysis of Composite for Atlon Product Center Private Limited Company during the period 28.10.2020
t0 26.12.2020

SI. No Name of the Faculty Designation

1 Dr.B.Janarthanam Head/Research

) Mr.G.Ramesh Associate Professor /

Mechanical

SL. No Name of the Students Year/Dept
1 Mohamed FarookFayas Third Year/Mechanical
2" | Mohamed SadiqBasha Third Year/Mechanical

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

The natural frequencies for Steel, Aluminium, Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer, Hemp and E-Glass
Reinforced with Epoxy Resin have been found. Among these materials Hemp and E-Glass Reinforced
with Epoxy Resin has lower frequency. From the results obtained it has been concluded that the
frequency obtained for Hemp and E-Glass Reinforced With Epoxy Resin may not be suite for the chosen
application (car wheel rim) but it can be used for Car roof, Bonnet, Doors, C-Pillars, Body parts, Interiors
for Automobiles. Thereby, thevehicle weight can be reduced and efficiency increases. This also helps to
bring down the vibration in the body parts hence the noise to the cabin is been reduced.
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2E/09720  24/09/20  BY VOUCHER TER - .
ATM SERV ICE BRAD ;mm;wmw«cm”}ﬁ{}%w
FREM 37157017506
A0/09720 30/08/20 OR INT OB
ATM SERV  ICE BRAM .
SL/10/20 21/106/20 BY CLEARING CHO
SERVICE  BRANCH { 240
1750 CTS-CLG:0
05713720 05/11/20 BY VOUCHER TrR .
CORE BAN KING DAT MOBILE Twsmsxmx neww&z
ERM 0093711819
F20 1T/31/20  BY VOUCHER TFR »
x ORT _NTA P20LL173172555¢%
FRM 97168000124 -
JL/12/20 31712720 CROINT O
w%m ¥ :
g{&"y

MUMEA

11701728 11/01/21 'w CasH &Y aﬂ@
Paid to BELD

20701721 20401721 BY CLEARING CHO

SERVICE  BRANCH ( U T I BANK LTD

20/01/8%  20/01421
SERVICE  BRANCH 1
20701721 20/01721
SERVICE |
el/solsol




